

April 2011





Ohio Governor John Kasich Visits Mustang Dynamometer and Mustang Advanced Engineering Headquarters to Announce Workers' Compensation Rate Cut

APRIL 28, TWINSBURG — Gov. John Kasich visited Mustang Dynamometer and Mustang Advanced Engineering's world headquarters in Twinsburg, Ohio to announce and discuss a plan to cut Workers' Compensation rates by \$65 million.

Bureau of Workers' Compensation Administrator and CEO Steve Buehrer, along with State Representative Lynn Slaby joined Gov. Kasich in Mustang's new 31,000 square foot expansion for the announcement.

"Ohio has so much going for it — location, a trained workforce, infrastructure, and an installed manufacturing base. We've got to get our costs down to be more competitive, and workers' comp rates are an important place to start," said Kasich.



Gov. Kasich spoke to the employees of Mustang Dynamometer, Mustang Advanced Engineering, and other local business owners about the rate cuts, explaining that the cuts would help small businesses and workers thrive in Ohio by reducing costs.

When asked why he chose Mustang Dynamometer as the location to unveil the new plan, Kasich said, "All these companies, these are where the jobs are in this state, and the announcement today gives them another ray of hope that things are coming back a little bit."



Gov. Kasich took a brief tour of Mustang's facility along with Dean Ganzhorn, President and CEO of Mustang Dynamometer, and Eser Manav, Vice President of Operations, before speaking to the audience.

"Governor Kasich is a businessman, and we are honored to host him at our world headquarters," said Dean Ganzhorn. "We commend his efforts to keep small businesses and workers employed in Ohio."

Mustang Advanced Engineering is a leading provider of comprehensive testing solutions for the development and testing of engines, powertrain systems and complete vehicles. Founded in 1975, Mustang has long been a trusted source of expertise in measurement and testing technologies for the global industrial market. World-class product offerings, custom design support and technical assistance, backed by a dedicated factory service team, has positioned MAE among the global leaders in providing advanced testing solutions.





About MAE

Mustang Advanced Engineering is a leading provider of comprehensive testing solutions for the development and testing of engines, powertrain systems and complete vehicles. Founded in 1975, Mustang has long been a trusted source of expertise in measurement and testing technologies for the global industrial market. World-class product offerings, custom design support and technical assistance, backed by a dedicated factory service team, has positioned MAE among the global leaders in providing advanced testing solutions.

As a global leader in the design, manufacturing, and integration of advanced testing and measurement systems, MAE has delivered and continually supports literally thousands of test systems to virtually every corner of the globe.

Our mission is to achieve the highest possible level of customer satisfaction by providing innovative technical solutions and product designs and by striving to achieve perfection in product quality, delivery and service. At MAE, our customers are our highest priority - we do everything in our power to satisfy our customers. Our entire organization understands that the customer comes first and nothing else is more important.

To learn more about how MAE can help solve your most demanding testing challenges contact one of our sales engineers or visit www.mustangae.com.

ISO 9001:2000 Certified

Offices Worldwide

U.S. Corporate Headquarters Mustang Advanced Engineering

2300 Pinnacle Parkway Twinsburg, OH 44087 Phone: (330) 963-5400 Fax: (330) 425-3310

www.mustangae.com

Email: sales@mustangae.com

advanced engineered testing solutions